GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2009

H HOUSE DRH50839-MAf-428 (05/05)

Short Title:	Special Plate for the Legion of Merit Award.	(Public)
Sponsors:	Representative Blackwell.	
Referred to:		

1		A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
2	AN ACT	TO AUTHORIZE THE DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES TO PRODUCE
3	SPEC	IAL PLATES FOR LEGION OF MERIT AWARD RECIPIENTS.
4	The Gene	ral Assembly of North Carolina enacts:
5		SECTION 1. G.S. 20-79.4(b) reads as rewritten:
6	"(b)	Types. – The Division shall issue the following types of special registration plates:
7		
8		(75a) Legion of Merit. – Issuable to a recipient of the Legion of Merit award. The
9		plate shall bear the emblem and name of the Legion of Merit decoration.
10		" ••••
11		SECTION 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 2010.

